FAIR COMPETITIVE EXHIBITOR GUIDE
FIND YOUR FUN HOMEMADE SPIRITS

Superintendent: Wade Lybbert and Alexa Lybbert

Last Day to Drop off Entry Form Thursday, July 18 by 4:30 p.m.
Last Day to Submit Online Entry Sunday, July 21 by 11:59 p.m.
Exhibits Received (may enter on site) Monday, July 22, 3:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.
Exhibits Judged Tuesday, July 23
Exhibits Released Monday, July 29, 2:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.
Premiums offered per Class Rosettes/Awards
Blue (1) $5.00 Best of Show $20 & Rosette
Red (2") $4.00 Merit Award Rosette
White (3™) $3.00 Superintendent’s Choice Rosette
People’s Choice Rosette

1. General rules and regulations apply in this department.

2. For entry instructions, please refer to the General Information section of the LABEL SAMPLE BELOW
Competitive Exhibitor Guide.

Name: (one bottle only)

3. EXHIBITOR MAY MAKE ONLY ONE ENTRY IN EACH CLASS. Address: (one bottle only)
4. See each class as to size and type of container to be used. Two (2) containers Division and Class: (both
are needed for each entry. One will be used for judging and one for display. bottles)

Vintage: (year made, both
bottles)

. . . . . . Specific gravity and alcohol
6. First, second and third place ribbons will be given if entry warrants a placement. content: (if known, both

Best of Show and other awards may also be given at the time of judging. bottles)

5. Bottles must be labeled with the following: name, address, type, division and
class, vintage, and specific gravity and alcohol content.

7. Exhibitors in Homemade Spirits must be age 21 or older.

Beer: Each entry needs to be in two 120z. brown beer bottles with a plain caps. Contents of open bottles will not be
returned.

Wine: Each entry needs to be in two standard glass wine bottles with corks or screw top. Contents of opened bottles
will not be returned.

Liqueur: Each entry needs to be in two glass bottles with corks or screw tops. Contents of opened bottles will not be
returned.
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FIND YOUR FUN

DIVISION 321

321:
321:
321:
321:
321:
321:
321:
321:
321:
321:
321:
321:
321:
321:
321:
321:
321:
321:

Homemade Spirits - Beer
Homemade Spirits - Beer
Homemade Spirits - Beer
Homemade Spirits - Beer
Homemade Spirits - Beer
Homemade Spirits - Beer
Homemade Spirits - Beer
Homemade Spirits - Beer
Homemade Spirits - Beer
Homemade Spirits - Beer
Homemade Spirits - Beer
Homemade Spirits - Beer
Homemade Spirits - Beer
Homemade Spirits - Beer
Homemade Spirits - Beer
Homemade Spirits - Beer
Homemade Spirits - Beer
Homemade Spirits - Beer

DIVISION 322

322:
322:
322:
322:
322:
322:
322:
322:
322:
322:
322:

Homemade Spirits - Wine
Homemade Spirits - Wine
Homemade Spirits - Wine
Homemade Spirits - Wine
Homemade Spirits - Wine
Homemade Spirits - Wine
Homemade Spirits - Wine
Homemade Spirits - Wine
Homemade Spirits - Wine
Homemade Spirits - Wine
Homemade Spirits - Wine

DIVISION 323

323: Homemade Spirits - Liqueur
323: Homemade Spirits - Liqueur
323: Homemade Spirits - Liqueur

COMPETITIVE EXHIBITOR GUIDE
HOMEMADE SPIRITS

CLASS

01:
02:
03:
04:
05:
06:
07:
08:
09:
10:
11:
12:
13:
14.
15:
16:
17:
18:

Lagers - Light

Lagers - Medium

Lagers - Dark

Ales - Light

Ales - Medium

Ales - Dark

Ales - Porter

Ales - Stout

Ales - Bock

Ales - Strong Beer (o.g. of 1.070 or greater)
Ales - Wheat

Other - Fruit Flavored

Other - Vegetable Flavored

Other - Spiced Flavored

Other - Cider

Other - Specialty - Experimental - Historical
Other - Other Beer not listed above

Mead - Any Mead

CLASS

19:
20:
21:
22:
23:
24:
25:
26:
27:
28:
29:

Country Fruit

Country Vegetable
Country Floral (Dandelion, Rose etc.)
Country Other

Red Wine - Dry

Red Wine - Sweet
White Wine - Dry
White Wine - Sweet
Blush Wine

Sparkling - Carbonated
Other

CLASS

30:
31:
32:

Fruit Liqueur, Specify
Honey Liqueur, Specify
Liqueur, Other, Specify
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