

## Superintendent: Wade Lybbert and Alexa Lybbert

Last Day to Drop off Entry Form Last Day to Submit Online Entry Exhibits Received (may enter on site) Exhibits Judged Exhibits Released Thursday, July 18 by 4:30 p.m. Sunday, July 21 by 11:59 p.m. Monday, July 22, 3:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. Tuesday, July 23 Monday, July 29, 2:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Premiums offered per Class		Rosettes/Awards	
Blue (1 <sup>st</sup> )	\$5.00	Best of Show	\$20 & Rosette
Red (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	\$4.00	Merit Award	Rosette
White (3 <sup>rd</sup> )	\$3.00	Superintendent's Choice	Rosette
		People's Choice	Rosette

- 1. General rules and regulations apply in this department.
- 2. For entry instructions, please refer to the <u>General Information</u> section of the Competitive Exhibitor Guide.
- 3. EXHIBITOR MAY MAKE ONLY ONE ENTRY IN EACH CLASS.
- 4. See each class as to size and type of container to be used. Two (2) containers are needed for each entry. One will be used for judging and one for display.
- 5. Bottles must be labeled with the following: name, address, type, division and class, vintage, and specific gravity and alcohol content.
- 6. First, second and third place ribbons will be given if entry warrants a placement. Best of Show and other awards may also be given at the time of judging.
- 7. Exhibitors in Homemade Spirits must be age 21 or older.

**Beer:** Each entry needs to be in two 12oz. brown beer bottles with a plain caps. Contents of open bottles will not be returned.

**Wine:** Each entry needs to be in two standard glass wine bottles with corks or screw top. Contents of opened bottles will not be returned.

**Liqueur:** Each entry needs to be in two glass bottles with corks or screw tops. Contents of opened bottles will not be returned.

## LABEL SAMPLE BELOW

Name: (one bottle only) Address: (one bottle only) Division and Class: (both bottles) Vintage: (year made, both bottles) Specific gravity and alcohol content: (if known, both bottles)



## COMPETITIVE EXHIBITOR GUIDE

## HOMEMADE SPIRITS

DIVISION 321	CLASS	
321: Homemade Spirits - Beer	01: Lagers - Light	
321: Homemade Spirits - Beer	02: Lagers - Medium	
321: Homemade Spirits - Beer	03: Lagers - Dark	
321: Homemade Spirits - Beer	04: Ales - Light	
321: Homemade Spirits - Beer	05: Ales - Medium	
321: Homemade Spirits - Beer	06: Ales - Dark	
321: Homemade Spirits - Beer	07: Ales - Porter	
321: Homemade Spirits - Beer	08: Ales - Stout	
321: Homemade Spirits - Beer	09: Ales - Bock	
321: Homemade Spirits - Beer	10: Ales - Strong Beer (o.g. of 1.070 or greater)	
321: Homemade Spirits - Beer	11: Ales - Wheat	
321: Homemade Spirits - Beer	12: Other - Fruit Flavored	
321: Homemade Spirits - Beer	13: Other - Vegetable Flavored	
321: Homemade Spirits - Beer	14: Other - Spiced Flavored	
321: Homemade Spirits - Beer	15: Other - Cider	
321: Homemade Spirits - Beer	16: Other - Specialty - Experimental - Historical	
321: Homemade Spirits - Beer	17: Other - Other Beer not listed above	
321: Homemade Spirits - Beer	18: Mead - Any Mead	
DIVISION 322	CLASS	
322: Homemade Spirits - Wine	19: Country Fruit	
322: Homemade Spirits - Wine	20: Country Vegetable	
322: Homemade Spirits - Wine	21: Country Floral (Dandelion, Rose etc.)	
322: Homemade Spirits - Wine	22: Country Other	
322: Homemade Spirits - Wine	23: Red Wine - Dry	
322: Homemade Spirits - Wine	24: Red Wine - Sweet	
322: Homemade Spirits - Wine	25: White Wine - Dry	
322: Homemade Spirits - Wine	26: White Wine - Sweet	
322: Homemade Spirits - Wine	27: Blush Wine	
322: Homemade Spirits - Wine	28: Sparkling - Carbonated	
322: Homemade Spirits - Wine	29: Other	
DIVISION 323	CLASS	
323: Homemade Spirits - Liqueur	30: Fruit Liqueur, Specify	
323: Homemade Spirits - Liqueur	31: Honey Liqueur, Specify	
323: Homemade Spirits - Liqueur	32: Liqueur, Other, Specify	